PARK TUDOR SCHOOL
2013 -2014
FINE ARTS CALENDAR

SEPTEMBER
9 MON US Play Auditions 6:30 PM-9:00 PM
10 TUES US Play Auditions 6:30 PM-9:00 PM
11 WED  US Play Call-Backs 6:30 PM-9:30 PM
20 FRI Visiting Artist Rachel Bleil 6:00 — 6:30 US Wood Room
6:30 — 8:00 PM Leffler Gallery
OCTOBER
7—11 MON-FRI LS Visual Arts Week (Leffler Gallery)
NOVEMBER
2 SAT Speech Meet 7:15 AM — 5:00 PM (Fishers High School)
6 WED  Visual Arts Craft Night 5:30 — 7:00 PM
6 WED  US Fall Play Teaser (3" Period)
8 FRI Visiting Artist Tasha Lewis 6:00-8:00 PM
(Wood Room /Leffler Gallery)
9 SAT Speech Meet 7:15 AM — 5:00 PM ( Noblesville HS)
9 SAT  USFallPlay 7:30 PM
10 SUN US Fall Play 2:30 PM
19 TUES MS Instrumental Rehearsal 3:00 PM-5:00 PM
20  WED  MS Instrumental Concert  7:30 PM
21 THUR US Instrumental Rehearsal 3:00 PM-5:00 PM
22 FRI US Instrumental Concert ~ 7:30 PM
DECEMBER
2 -6 MON —FRI US Art Seminar Art Exhibition (Wood Room)
3 TUES ISSMA DEADLINE
5 THUR MS Vocal Concert 7:30 pm
10 TUES  US Vocal Concert Rehearsal 6:30 pm
11 WED  US Vocal Concert 7:30 PM
17  TUES Grade 3 Holiday Program 6:00 PM
17 TUES Grades 4 and 5 Holiday Program 7:15 PM
19 THUR SK, 1" and 2™ Grade Holiday Program 10:00 AM
JANUARY
7 TUES US Musical Auditions  6:30 PM-9:00 PM
8 WED  US Musical Auditions  6:30 PM-9:00 PM
9 THUR US Musical Call-Backs 6:30 PM-9:30 PM
9 THUR  US Spoleto Assembly (Auditorium 10:00- 10:50 AM)
10 FRI Visiting Artist William Snyder
Presentation by Four-time Pulitzer-Prize
Winning Photographer 6:00 — 8:00 PM
(Wood Room / Leffler Gallery)
17 FRI Student Directed Play 7:00 PM
18 SAT Student Directed Play 7:00 PM
FEBRUARY
1 SAT ISSMA District Instrumental Solo and Ensemble
Contest 8:00 AM-5:00 PM ( Ben Davis Ninth Grade Ctr)
3 MON  MS Play Auditions 3:30 PM-5:00 PM
4 TUES MS Play Auditions 3:30 PM-5:00 PM
5 WED  MS Play Call-Backs 3:30 PM-4:30 PM
8 SAT ISSMA District Piano and Voice Contest
8:00 AM- 5:00 PM (Westfield)
22 SAT ISSMA State Piano and Voice Contest
8:00 AM- 5:00 PM (Perry Meridian )
25 TUES 4™ and 5" grade ISO Discovery Concert Field Trip

11:30 AM

MARCH

1

1
8
10
12
13
14

15
15
16
16

17

SAT

SAT
SAT
MON
WED
THURS
FRI

SAT
SAT
SUN
SUN

MON

APRIL

7
14
15
16
23
24

MON
MON

ISSMA State Instrumental Solo / Ensemble

8:00 AM —5:00 PM ( North Central / Northview)
Speech Sectionals 7:00 AM — 5:00 PM

Speech District Meet 7:00 AM — 5:00 PM

Senior Art Show

Visual Arts Craft Night 5:30 — 7:00 PM

US Musical Dress Rehearsal

US Musical Dinner Theater and Performance
5:30 PM - 11:00 PM

US Musical ~ 3:00 PM
State Speech Meet 7:00 AM — 5:00 PM
US Musical ~ 3:00 PM

Scholastics Art & Writing Competition Ceremony
(Clowes Hall)
Senior Art Show 5:45- 7:45 PM Leffler Gallery

Senior Art Show 5:45- 7:45 PM Leffler Gallery
Senior Art Show 5:45 -7:45 PM Leffler Gallery

MS Play 1:30-3:00 PM

FRI
WED
THUR

MS Play 7:30 PM
US Instrumental Rehearsal 6:30 — 9:00 PM
US Instrumental Concert 7:30 PM

25-27 SAT -SUN ALUMNI WEEKEND

25

26

FRI

SAT

AP Art History Chicago Day Trip 7:00 AM-
10:00 PM

Dance Recital Rehearsal 8:00 AM- 12:00 PM

26 -27 SAT - SUN 5 x 5 Art Salon 12:00 PM — 5:00 PM Leffler

27 SUN
29 TUES
MAY

1 THUR
3  SAT
4 SUN
4 SUN

6,7,8 TUES — THURS

7
8

13
14
15
20

21

23

WED
THURS
TUES
WED
THURS
TUES

WED

FRI

Gallery & Adjoining Upper School 1* Floor Corridor
Dance Recital  2:00 PM
ICC Art Competition 6:00-7:00 PM (Cardinal Ritter)

US Vocal Concert Rehearsal 6:30 PM-9:30 PM
US Vocal Concert 7:30 PM

US Senior Thespian Party 4:00-6:00 PM
Annual Jazz Concert  6:00-8:00 PM

(Jazz Kitchen)

JK Spring Sing 12:00 PM

YS Spring Program Rehearsal 2:00- 300 PM
YS Spring Program 7:00 PM

MS Advanced Acting Class Recital 7:00 PM
MS Vocal and Instrumental Concert 7:30 PM
US Acting Recital 7:00 PM

6" Grade Memorial Ceremony Rehearsal

8:00 AM- 12:00 PM

6" Grade Memorial Day Ceremony and
Reception 9:00 AM —11:00 AM

US AWARDS

28-29-30 TUES-FRI MS Art Exhibition Leffler Gallery

30
30
30
1

FRI
FRI
FRI
SUN

8" Grade Celebration

PT Singers Commencement Rehearsal 1 —2:00 PM
Commencement Rehearsal 2:00 — 4:00 PM
Commencement St.Luke’s Methodist Church 4:00



