PARK TUDOR SCHOOL 2013 - 2014 FINE ARTS CALENDAR

SEPTEMBER

9	MON	US Play Auditions 6:30 PM-9:00 PM
10	TUES	US Play Auditions 6:30 PM-9:00 PM
11	WED	US Play Call-Backs 6:30 PM-9:30 PM
20	FRI	Visiting Artist Rachel Bleil 6:00 - 6:30 US Wood Room
		6:30 – 8:00 PM Leffler Gallery

OCTOBER

7 - 11	MON-FRI	LS Visual Art	ts Week	(Leffler	Gallery)
--------	---------	---------------	---------	----------	----------

NO	VEMBER	
2	SAT	Speech Meet 7:15 AM – 5:00 PM (Fishers High School)
6	WED	Visual Arts Craft Night 5:30 - 7:00 PM
6	WED	US Fall Play Teaser (3 rd Period)
8	FRI	Visiting Artist Tasha Lewis 6:00-8:00 PM
		(Wood Room /Leffler Gallery)
9	SAT	Speech Meet 7:15 AM – 5:00 PM (Noblesville HS)
9	SAT	US Fall Play 7:30 PM
10	SUN	US Fall Play 2:30 PM
19	TUES	MS Instrumental Rehearsal 3:00 PM-5:00 PM
20	WED	MS Instrumental Concert 7:30 PM
21	THUR	US Instrumental Rehearsal 3:00 PM-5:00 PM
22	FRI	US Instrumental Concert 7:30 PM
	CEMBER	
		FRI US Art Seminar Art Exhibition (Wood Room)
3	TUES	
5	THUR	1
10	TUES	1
11	WED	
17	TUES	
17	TUES	Grades 4 and 5 Holiday Program 7:15 PM
19	THUR	SK, 1 st and 2 nd Grade Holiday Program 10:00 AM
	HILL DI	
	JUARY	
7	TUES	US Musical Auditions 6:30 PM-9:00 PM
8	WED	US Musical Auditions 6:30 PM-9:00 PM
9	THUR	
9	THUR	1 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
10	FRI	Visiting Artist William Snyder
		Presentation by Four-time Pulitzer-Prize
		Winning Photographer $6:00 - 8:00$ PM
17	EDI	(Wood Room / Leffler Gallery)
17	FRI	Student Directed Play 7:00 PM
18	SAT	Student Directed Play 7:00 PM
EET		
	BRUARY	ICOMA District Instrumental Gale and Env. 11
1	SAT	ISSMA District Instrumental Solo and Ensemble
2	MON	Contest 8:00 AM-5:00 PM (Ben Davis Ninth Grade Ctr)
3	MON	
4	TUES	S MS Play Auditions 3:30 PM-5:00 PM

5	WED	MS Play Call-Backs 3:30 PM-4:30 PM
8	SAT	ISSMA District Piano and Voice Contest

- 8:00 AM- 5:00 PM (Westfield) 22 SAT
- ISSMA State Piano and Voice Contest 8:00 AM- 5:00 PM (Perry Meridian) 4th and 5th grade ISO Discovery Concert Field Trip 11:30 AM TUES 25

MARCH

1	SAT	ISSMA State Instrumental Solo / Ensemble
		8:00 AM – 5:00 PM (North Central / Northview)
1	SAT	Speech Sectionals 7:00 AM – 5:00 PM
8	SAT	Speech District Meet 7:00 AM – 5:00 PM
10	MON	Senior Art Show
12	WED	Visual Arts Craft Night 5:30 – 7:00 PM
13	THURS	US Musical Dress Rehearsal
14	FRI	US Musical Dinner Theater and Performance 5:30 PM - 11:00 PM
15	SAT	US Musical 3:00 PM
15	SAT	State Speech Meet 7:00 AM – 5:00 PM
16	SUN	US Musical 3:00 PM
16	SUN	Scholastics Art & Writing Competition Ceremony (Clowes Hall)
17	MON	Senior Art Show 5:45-7:45 PM Leffler Gallery
AP	RIL	
7	MON	Senior Art Show 5:45-7:45 PM Leffler Gallery
14	MON	Senior Art Show 5:45 -7:45 PM Leffler Gallery
15	MS Play	1:30-3:00 PM
16	FRI	MS Play 7:30 PM
23	WED	US Instrumental Rehearsal 6:30 – 9:00 PM
24	THUR	US Instrumental Concert 7:30 PM
25	-27 SAT	–SUN ALUMNI WEEKEND
25	FRI	AP Art History Chicago Day Trip 7:00 AM- 10:00 PM
26	SAT	Dance Recital Rehearsal 8:00 AM- 12:00 PM
26	-27 SAT –	SUN 5 x 5 Art Salon 12:00 PM – 5:00 PM Leffler
		Gallery & Adjoining Upper School 1st Floor Corridor
27	SUN	Dance Recital 2:00 PM
29	TUES	ICC Art Competition 6:00-7:00 PM (Cardinal Ritter)
MA	ΑY	
1	THUR	US Vocal Concert Rehearsal 6:30 PM-9:30 PM
3	SAT	US Vocal Concert 7:30 PM
4	SUN	US Senior Thespian Party 4:00-6:00 PM
4	SUN	Annual Jazz Concert 6:00-8:00 PM
		(Jazz Kitchen)
6, 7	7,8 TUES	– THURS JK Spring Sing 12:00 PM
7	WED	YS Spring Program Rehearsal 2:00- 300 PM
8	THURS	YS Spring Program 7:00 PM
13	TUES	MS Advanced Acting Class Recital 7:00 PM
14	WED	MS Vocal and Instrumental Concert 7:30 PM
15	THURS	US Acting Recital 7:00 PM
20	TUES	6 th Grade Memorial Ceremony Rehearsal
		8:00 AM- 12:00 PM
21	WED	6 th Grade Memorial Day Ceremony and Reception 9:00 AM – 11:00 AM
23	FRI	US AWARDS
		CS AWARDS
20- 30	FRI	8 th Grade Celebration
30	FRI	PT Singers Commencement Rehearsal 1 – 2:00 PM
30	FRI	Commencement Rehearsal 2:00 – 4:00 PM
1	SUN	Commencement St.Luke's Methodist Church 4:00